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TAOC Sector Name Position Institution Email 

CC Bonnie Ordonez 
Professor of Education, Department Head, 
Social/Behavioral Sciences and Education CCAC bordonez@ccac.edu 

CC John Pisano Chairman, Education Department Luzerne jpisano@luzerne.edu 

CC Sherry Shurin Professor, Foundations of Learning Penn Highlands sshurin@pennhighlands.edu 

CC Marcia Epstein 
Professor, Dept of Behavioral Sciences 
Education Curriculum Coordinator CCP mepstein@ccp.edu 

CC (non-faculty) Virginia Mihalik Professor/Transfer Counselor Lehigh Carbon vmihalik@lccc.edu 

PASSHE Caryn Terwilliger Assistant Professor, College of Education Bloomsburg cterwill@bloomu.edu 

PASSHE Sue Courson Department Chair Clarion scourson@clarion.edu 

PASSHE Lillie West 
Professor and Chair, Department of 
Elementary and Early Childhood Education Millersville Lillie.West@millersville.edu 

PASSHE Martha Drobnak 
Professor, Department of Early and Middle 
Grades Education West Chester mdrobnak@wcupa.edu 

PASSHE (non-faculty) Bill Sands 
Assistant Director of Admissions 
Coordinator of Transfer Services IUP william.sands@iup.edu 

Opt-In Carlie Nicastro  Professor Lackawanna nicastroc@lackawanna.edu 

TAOC Rep (non-voting) Philip Ginnetti Provost Edinboro provost@edinboro.edu 
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